3.1 The present compliance report is being filed on behalf of Uttar 

Haryana Bijli Vitran Limited (“UHBVN”) to apprise this Hon’ble 
Commission regarding the compliance of the order dated 30.08.2024 

passed by CGRF.      
3.2 It is submitted that amount to the tune of INR 28,49,633 (Rupees 

Twenty-Eight Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-

Three) has been adjusted in the Petitioner’s account.  

4. The case was heard on 08/01/2025. Sh. Akshay Gupta counsel for the 
petitioner submitted that the orders dated 30/08/2024 of the CGRF have 
been complied except for the penal interest at the rate of 18% for the period